
2-1 

PRO H50/55-SERIES GAS FRYERS 
CHAPTER 2:  PARTS LIST 

 

2.1 Accessories 

2

3 4

9

10

11

12

13

5

15

14

6 7

1

8

 
 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT 
1 803-0271 Basket, Twin 
2 803-0099 Basket, Full (cannot be used with basket lifts) 
3 803-0133 Basket Support Rack, Dual Vat 
4 803-0132 Basket Support Rack, Full Vat 
* 803-0136 Basket Support Screen, Full Vat (screen w/handle used in place of Item 4) 
5  Sediment Screens 
 803-0103 Full Vat 
 803-0107 Dual Vat, Left 
 803-0108 Dual Vat, Right 

6 803-0197 Cleanout Rod, 27-inch (Fryer's Friend) 
7 803-0209 Brush, Frypot 
8 806-3232 Cover, Frypot, Dual Vat 
9 806-5518 Cover, Frypot, Full Vat 
* 826-0993SP Handle Kit, Frypot Cover (includes handle and screws) 

10 910-7443 Top Connecting Strip, Frypot 
* 823-1885 Top Connecting Strip, Frypot, Burger King 
* 910-6650 Channel, Top Connecting Strip 
* 910-5126 Channel, Top Connecting Strip, Burger King 

11  Gas Line, 1-Inch Dormont Flexible (includes Items 12 and 13) 
 806-1698SP 36-Inch (for gas line only [w/o Items 12 and 13], use 810-0088) 
 806-1699 42-Inch (for gas line only [w/o Items 12 and 13], use 810-0085) 

12 810-0074 Quick-Disconnect Fitting, 1-Inch Male 
13 810-0073 Quick-Disconnect Fitting, 1-Inch Female 
14 810-2793 Hanger, Basket 
15 809-0171 Thumbscrew, 1/4-20 X 1 3/8-inch Basket Hanger (for spacer use 809-0921) 
* 803-0170 Filter Paper - 100 Sheets 
* 803-0002 Powder, Filter – 80 Packages 

* Not illustrated. 

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com/


2-2 

2.2 Basket Lift Assemblies and Component Parts 

N
O

T
E

S
:

1.
  A

ss
em

bl
ie

s 
10

6-
18

07
S

P
 (

10
0-

12
0V

) 
an

d 
10

6-
18

10
S

P
 (

20
8-

25
0V

) 
do

 n
ot

   
  i

nc
lu

de
 It

em
s 

8,
 1

6,
 o

r 
24

-3
3.

  T
he

se
 it

em
s 

m
us

t b
e 

or
de

re
d 

se
pa

ra
te

ly
.

2.
  F

or
 1

00
-1

20
V

 u
ni

ts
, e

ac
h 

in
di

vi
du

al
 r

es
is

to
r 

(8
07

-2
66

1)
 m

ay
 b

e 
re

pl
ac

ed
 o

r
   

  t
he

 e
nt

ire
 r

ei
st

or
 a

ss
em

bl
y 

(8
06

-8
53

0S
P

) 
m

ay
 b

e 
re

pl
ac

ed
.

3.
  F

or
 2

08
-2

50
V

 u
ni

ts
, t

he
 e

nt
ire

 r
es

is
to

r 
as

se
m

bl
y 

(1
06

-2
77

1)
 m

us
t

   
  b

e 
re

pl
ac

ed
.

4.
  W

iri
ng

 h
as

 b
ee

n 
om

itt
ed

 fo
r 

cl
ar

ity
.

24

14

10
0-

12
0V

 C
on

fig
ur

at
io

n

20
8-

25
0V

 C
o

nf
ig

ur
at

io
n 

21
14

11
7

20
13

5
26

8

17

25

16

3
13

4
10

12
18

23
14

14
22

1

61915
9

2

5

27

28

31

32
33

30
29

 

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com/


2-3 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT 
1 200-2942 Mount, Modular Basket Lift 
2 806-5964SP Motor Assembly, Modular Basket Lift 
3 807-2133 Capacitor, 12.5 μFarad, 250VAC Motor Run 
4 807-2572 Microswitch 
5  Resistor Assembly 
 806-8530SP 100-120V Modular Basket Lift (see Note 2 in illustration) 
 106-2771 208-250V Modular Basket Lift 

6 809-0082 Ring, Truarc Retaining 
7 826-1361 Screw, 2-32 X 1-inch Slotted Truss Head (pkg. of 25) 
8 809-0127 Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2-inch Slotted Round Head 
9 809-0186 Lock Washer w/External Teeth, #8 

10 826-1366 Nut, 4-40 Hex Keps (pkg. of 25) 
11 809-0247 Nut, 2-32 Hex Keps 
12 826-1359 Screw, 4-40 X 3/4-inch Slotted Round Head (pkg. of 25) 
13 826-1371 Screw, #8 X 1/2-inch Hex Head Drill Point (pkg. of 25) 
14 826-1374 Screw, #10 X 1/2-inch Hex Head (pkg. of 25) 
15 809-0503 Screw, 2-32 X 1/2-inch Hex Head 
16 810-0172 Plug, 5/8-inch Stainless Steel Hole 
17 810-1012 Rod, Modular Basket Lift 
18 812-0442 Insulation, Microswitch 
19 813-0035 Bushing, Bronze, .640” ID 
20 816-0033 Tie Wrap, Screw Mount 
21 900-5529 Gusset, Modular Basket Lift Motor 
22 901-8499 Chassis, Modular Basket Lift, Left 
23 902-8499 Chassis, Modular Basket Lift, Right 
24 910-4776 Cover, S/S Modular Basket Lift (for CRS cover use 900-4776) 
25 823-06931 Rod Assembly, Left Basket Lift 
26 823-06932 Rod Assembly, Right Basket Lift 
27 806-9257SP Roller Assembly, Basket Lift 
28 910-8284 Bracket, Basket Lift Roller 
29 810-0194 Roller, Basket Lift 
30 810-0374 Spacer, Basket Lift Roller 
31 809-0508 Bolt, 1/4-20 X 11/4-inch 
32 809-0190 Washer, ¼-inch Flat 
33 809-0047 Nut, 1/4-20 Cap 
* 807-0159 Connector, 12-Pin Panel Mount 
  Wire Assemblies 

* 106-1822SP For 100-120V Modular Basket Lift 
* 106-1804SP For 208-250V Modular Basket Lift 
  Basket Lift Assemblies (see Note 1 in illustration) 

* 106-1807SP 100-120V w/o Relay 
* 106-1810SP 208-250V w/o Relay 

**  Not illustrated. 

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com/


2-4 

2.3 Cabinetry 

2.3.1 Backs, Doors, Flue Caps, Sides, and Top Caps 

1

2

3

5

7

8

9

4

6

10

1211

13

14

8

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

15 16

24

 

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com/


2-5 

 

ITEM PART # COMPONENT
1  Back, Single Upper
 210-6581 Stainless Steel
 200-6581 Cold Rolled Steel

2  Back, Single Lower
 210-6580 Stainless Steel
 200-6580 Cold Rolled Steel

3  Back, Double Upper (for 2-, 4-, and 5-station fryers – does not include Items 7-9)
 210-6542 Stainless Steel
 200-6540 Cold Rolled Steel

4  Back, Double Lower (for 2-, 4-, and 5-station fryers – does not include Items 7-9)
 210-6541 Stainless Steel
 200-6539 Cold Rolled Steel

5  Back, Triple Upper (for 3- and 5-station fryers – does not include Items 7-9)
 210-6545 Stainless Steel
 200-6547 Cold Rolled Steel

6  Back, Triple Lower (for 3- and 5-station fryers – does not include Items 7-9)
 210-6544 Stainless Steel
 200-6546 Cold Rolled Steel

7 200-6419 Clip, Flue Support
8 200-5865 Support, Flue Cap
9 826-1374 Screw, #10 X 1/2-inch Hex Washer Head (pkg. of 25)

10 106-3966 Door, Left or Right (Left shown – move handle to bottom for Right) 
11 809-0266 Screw, #10 X 1/2-inch Phillips Truss Head
12 210-6820 Handle, Door
13 823-4729 Hinge, Left Door Upper
14 823-4730 Hinge, Right Door Upper
15  Flue Cap (Cap for 5-station fryer shown – does not include Item 16) 

 210-5549 Single Fryer (use 823-4367 for BK w/Buttons)
 106-3579 2-Station Fryer (use 106-3545 for BK w/Buttons)
 106-3537 3-Station Fryer (use 106-3546 for BK w/Buttons)
 106-3535 4-Station Fryer (use 106-3547 for BK w/Buttons)
 106-3536 5-Station Fryer (use 106-3548 for BK w/Buttons)

16 826-1351 Nut Retainer, 1/4-20 (pkg. of 10 – receives basket hanger thumbscrew)
17  Side, Left Standard Cabinet

 211-6510 Stainless Steel
 201-6633 Enameled Steel

18  Side, Right Standard Cabinet
 212-6510 Stainless Steel
 202-6633 Enameled Steel

19  Side, Left Filter Ready Cabinet
 211-6660 Stainless Steel
 201-6660 Enameled Steel

20  Side, Right Filter Ready Cabinet
 212-6660 Stainless Steel
 202-6660 Enameled Steel

21 910-0890 Cover, 5-inch X 7-inch Access
22 910-0889 Cover, 5-inch X 5-inch Access
23 809-0359 Screw, #8 X ¼-inch Hex Washer Head
24  Top Cap (Cap 5-station fryer shown)

 824-1310 Single Fryer  (use 824-1689 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06) 
 824-1357 2-Station Fryer (use 824-1690 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06) 
 823-4702 3-Station Fryer (use 823-5733 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06) 
 823-4704 4-Station Fryer (use 824-5734 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06) 
 823-4706 5-Station Fryer (use 824-5735 for fryers mfd. After 3.15.06) 

 

PDF compression, OCR, web optimization using a watermarked evaluation copy of CVISION PDFCompressor

http://www.cvisiontech.com/


http://www.cvisiontech.com/







































































